



\$~54

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 6952/2018, C.M. No.26355/2018 (Stay)

RESIDENT WELFARE ASSOCIATION

..... Petitioner

Through Mr. Sanjeev Sahay and Ms. Himangi
Kapoor, Advocates

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY AND ORS..... Respondents

Through Mr. Sanjay Singh, Advocate for DDA

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SIDDHARTH MRIDUL

ORDER

%

06.07.2018

C.M. No.26356/2018 (Exemption)

Exemption allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

The application stands disposed of.

W.P.(C) 6952/2018

Issue notice.

Mr. Sanjay Singh, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of
the respondent No.1/DDA.

Let notice now be issued to the other respondents, by all
permissible modes, including *dasti*, on the petitioner taking necessary
steps within a period of one week, returnable on 04.12.2018.

SIDDHARTH MRIDUL, J

JULY 06, 2018/as