

\$~35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 6952/2018 & CM APPL. 26355/2018
RESIDENT WELFARE ASSOCIATION Petitioner
Through: Mr. Sanjeev and Ms. Himangi
Kapoor, Advs.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
AND ORS. Respondents
Through: Mr. Rajeev Kumar Jha and
Mr. G. Chaturvedi, Advs. for DDA
Mr. Satyakam, Adv. for R-2
Mr. Satya Narayan Vashishth and
Ms. Meena Kumari, Advs. for R-3 & 4

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR

ORDER

%

04.12.2018

Four weeks further time is granted to the respondents as last opportunity to file their response to the writ petition.

Learned counsel appearing for the respondents submit in one voice that the copy of the writ petition, served on them, do not contain page 30, which is essential to enable them to file their response.

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner undertakes to furnish complete copies of the writ petition, with all annexures, on learned counsel appearing for the respondents, who are granted four weeks to file counter affidavit with an advance copy to the petitioner, who may file rejoinder thereto, if any, within two weeks thereof.

Renotify on 5th March, 2019.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J

DECEMBER 04, 2018/bh