



\$~55

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 6952/2018**

RESIDENT WELFARE ASSOCIATION Petitioner
Through: **Ms. Himangi Kapoor, Adv.**

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY AND ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: **Mr. Dhanesh Relan, SC-DDA**
with **Mr. Rajeev Jha** and
Ms. Komal Sorout, Adv. for R-
1
Mr. Satyakam, Adv. for R-2
Mr. Satya Narayan Vashishth,
Adv. for R-3 & 4

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR

ORDER

% **22.02.2019**

CM No. 8343/2019 (for impleadment)

This is an application seeking impleadment in the writ petition.

Issue notice to the non-applicants to file reply within two weeks with advance copy to the applicant who may file rejoinder thereto, if any, within one week thereof.

Renotify the application for disposal on the date already fixed i.e. 5th March, 2019.

C.HARI SHANKAR, J

FEBRUARY 22, 2019/kr