



\$~47

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CM APPL. 15851/2019 (*for stay*) in

+ W.P.(C) 6952/2018

RESIDENT WELFARE ASSOCIATION Petitioner
Through: Mr. Sanjeev Sahay and
Ms.Himangi Kapoor, Advs.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORS.. Respondents
Through: Ms. Komal Sorout, Adv. with
Mr. Rajeev Jha and Ms. Gauri Chaturvedi,
Advs. for Mr. Dhanesh Relan, SC for DDA
Mr. Satyakam, ASC for R-2
Mr. Satya Narayan Vashishth, Adv. for R-3
and 4
Mr. L.R. Khatana, Adv. for applicant in CM
APPL. 8343/2019

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR

ORDER

%

05.04.2019

As learned counsel for the petitioner seeks to provide a decision of the Supreme Court which, in his submission, would justify the prayer for interim injunction, renotify on 9th April, 2019.

C.HARI SHANKAR, J

APRIL 05, 2019

dsn