



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 6952/2018**

RESIDENT WELFARE ASSOCIATION Petitioner

**Through: Mr. Gagan Kataria for
Mr. Sanjeev Sahay, Adv.**

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY AND ORS.

..... Respondents

**Through: Mr. Satya Narayan Vashishth
and Ms. Meena Kumari, Adv. for R-3 and 4
Mr. L.R. Khatana, Adv. for R-5
Ms. Komal Sorout for Mr. Dhanesh Relan,
SC-DDA**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR

ORDER

% 02.05.2019

Mr. Gagan Kataria seeks a pass over on the ground of non-availability of learned counsel for the petitioner.

On the other hand, Ms. Komal Sorout appears and seeks an adjournment as Mr. Dhanesh Relan is stated to be indisposed.

Renotify on 1st August, 2019.

C.HARI SHANKAR, J

MAY 02, 2019/kr