



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 6952/2018, CM Nos.26355/2018, 8343/2019, 15851/2019 & 43111/2019

RESIDENT WELFARE ASSOCIATION Petitioner
Through : Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Mr. Abhishek
Jain and Ms. Anusha Agarwal, Advs.
versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORS. Respondents
Through : Mr. Dhanesh Relan, Standing
Counsel with Ms. Komal Sorout and
Mr. Paritosh Dhawan, Advs. for
DDA.
Mr. Satyakam, Adv. for R-2.
Mr. Satya Narayan Vashishth, Adv.
for R-3 & 4.
Mr. L.R. Khatana, Adv. for applicant
in CM No.8343/2019

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJIV SHAKDHER

% **ORDER**
25.09.2019

CM No.8343/2019

1. This is an application whereby an entity going by the name Radhey Welfare Society seeks impleadment in the writ petition.
2. The notice in this application was issued on 22.02.2019. However, no reply has been filed.

W.P.(C) 6952/2018

page 1 of 2



3. For the reasons given in the application, the prayer made therein is allowed.

4. Radhey Welfare Society is impleaded as a respondent in the present proceedings. In the memo of parties, the said entity will be shown as respondent no.6.

5. Learned counsel for the petitioner will file an amended memo of parties taking into account the order passed today in the instant application.

6. The captioned application is, accordingly, disposed of.

CM No.43111/2019

7. Since learned counsel for the applicant is not present today, renotify the application on 06.03.2020.

W.P.(C) 6952/2018, CM Nos.26355/2018 & 15851/2019

1. Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Advocate, who appears on behalf of the petitioner, says that there has been a change in counsel and, therefore, the matter be stood over.

2. Learned counsel says that a fresh *vakalatnama* will be filed within 10 days from today. It is ordered accordingly.

2.1 Furthermore, learned counsel for the petitioner will also comply with the directions contained in the order dated 01.08.2019. Consequently, fresh notice shall issue to respondent no.5 on steps being taken in that behalf.

3. Renotify the matter on 06.03.2020.

RAJIV SHAKDHER, J

SEPTEMBER 25, 2019

aj