

\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 6952/2018 & CM APPL. 26355/2018, CM APPL.
15851/2019 & CM APPL. 43111/19
RESIDENT WELFARE ASSOCIATION Petitioner
Through None

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY AND ORS.... Respondents
Through Mr. Dhanesh Relan, Standing
Counsel with Ms. Gauri Chaturvedi,
Ms. Pallavi Nagar and Ms. Shweta
V., Advs. for DDA.
Mr. Satyakam, Adv. for R-2.
Mr. Satya Narayan Vashishth, Adv.
for R-3 & 4.
Mr. L.R. Khatana and Mr. Siddharth
Khatana, Advs. for R-6.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJIV SHAKDHER

% **ORDER**
06.03.2020

Since I have to convene in a full court meeting to bid farewell
to Hon'ble Mr. Justice G. S. Sistani, renotify the matter on
27.07.2020.

MARCH 06, 2020
rb

RAJIV SHAKDHER, J