



\$~122

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 6952/2018**

RESIDENT WELFARE ASSOCIATION

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Sahay, Advocate.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY AND ORS. Respondents

Through: Mr. Dhanesh Relan, Standing Counsel alongwith Mr. Paritosh Dhawan and Ms. Sagrika Wadhwa, Advocates for R-1/DDA.

Mr. Satyakam, Advocate for R-2.

Mr. Satya Narayan Vashishth, Advocate for R-3 & R-4.

Mr. Vikrant N. Goyal, Advocate for R-5/SDMC.

Mr. L.R. Khatana, Advocate for R-6.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAJMI WAZIRI

ORDER

% **26.02.2021**

The hearing was conducted through physical court.

CM APPL. 8057/2021 (by petr. for early hearing)

1. Issue notice.
2. The learned counsel named above accept notice on behalf of the non-applicants.
3. For the reasons mentioned in the application, it is allowed.
4. The application stands disposed-off.



W.P.(C) 6952/2018

5. The learned counsel for the South Delhi Municipal Corporation enters appearance. Let a copy of the petition be supplied to him during the course of the day.
6. Reply be filed before the next date.
7. List on 05.07.2021.
8. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

FEBRUARY 26, 2021

RW

NAJMI WAZIRI, J