



\$~190

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 6952/2018**

RESIDENT WELFARE ASSOCIATION

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Sahay with Mr. Abhay
Chitravanshi, Advocates

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY AND ORS Respondents

Through: Ms. Jyoti Mehra and Mr. Satyakam,
Advocates for R-2
Mr. Vkrant N Goyal, Advocate for
R-5
Mr. C.R. Khatana, Advocate for R-6
Mr. Vaibhav Agnihotri, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

27.04.2022

%

CM APPL. 20160/2022

1. This is an application filed by the petitioners for directions to the respondents. The prayer in the instant application is more or less similar to the prayer in the writ petition.
2. Be that as it may, in view of the fact that pleadings are complete, list on 21.07.2022, the date already fixed, at 3:00 PM, for final hearing.
3. The application is disposed of.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

APRIL 27, 2022

hsk