



\$~56

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 6952/2018**

**RESIDENT WELFARE ASSOCIATION** ..... Petitioner  
Through: **Mr. Sanjeev Sahay, Advocate.**

versus

**DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY AND ORS.**

..... Respondents

Through: **Mr. Vaibhav Agnihotri, Advocate for DDA.**  
**Mr. Vikrant N. Goyal, Advocate for R-2.**  
**Mr. Satya Narayan Vashishth, Advocate for R-3 and 4.**  
**Mr. L.R. Khatana, Advocate for R-6.**

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA**

**ORDER**  
**21.07.2022**

%

Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

List on 02.11.2022.

**BY ORDER**

**(COURT MASTER)**

**JULY 21, 2022**