



\$~38

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 6952/2018 and CM APPLs.26355/2018, 15851/2019,
43111/2019

RESIDENT WELFARE ASSOCIATION

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Sahay, Mr. Karan Deep
Singh and Ms. Shagun Saproo, Advs.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY AND ORS..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Nili Tigga, Adv. for R-3 and 4.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

02.11.2022

%

A request for adjournment is made on behalf of respondent nos.3 and 4 on the ground that the main counsel, Mr. Satya Narayan Vashishth is in some personal difficulty today.

The parties are directed to file their respective synopsis not exceeding five pages, before the next date of hearing.

List on 18.01.2023.

SACHIN DATTA, J

NOVEMBER 2, 2022/cl