



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 6952/2018, CM APPL. 26355/2018, CM APPL. 15851/2019
& CM APPL. 43111/2019

RESIDENT WELFARE ASSOCIATIONPetitioner

Through: Mr. Karan Deep Singh, Adv.
versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY AND ORS.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Vaibhav Agnihotri, ASC for DDA
with Mr. Vidit Pratap Singh, Adv. for
R-1/DDA
Mr. Anurag Yadav, Law Officer for
DDA
Mr. Satyakam, Adv. for R-2
Mr. L.R. Khatana, Adv. for R-6
Mr. Vikrant N. Goyal, Mr. Nishu and
Mr. Nitin Chandra Mishra, Adv. for
MCD

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

20.03.2025

%

1. The learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner, as well as, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondents pray for further time to file written synopsis in terms of order dated 02.11.2022.
2. Let needful be done positively before the next date.
3. Re-notify on 19.05.2025.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

MARCH 20, 2025/N.S. ASWAL