



\$~34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 6952/2018 & CM APPL. 26355/2018, 15851/2019,
43111/2019

RESIDENT WELFARE ASSOCIATIONPetitioner

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Sahay, Ms. Shagun
Saproo, Mr. Archit Rajput, Mr. Karan
Deep Singh and Mr. Nupur Singh,
Adv.
Ms. Shagun Saproo, Adv.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY AND ORS.....Respondents

Through: Mr. L.R. Khatana, Adv. for R-6.
Mr. Vaibhav Dang, Adv. for R-3 &
R-4.
Mr. Satyakam, Ms. Bhawni Kashyap,
Mr. Siddhant Narayan and Mr. N.
Das, Adv. for R-2.
Mr. Vikrant N. Goyal, Mr. Kunal
Dixit and Mr. Prince Balyan, Adv.
for MCD.
Mr. Vaibhav Agnihotri, ASC for
DDA with Mr. Vidit Pratap Singh,
Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

03.09.2025

%

It is already 05:30 p.m.

No time left.

List on 04.02.2026.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

SEPTEMBER 3, 2025/dss