



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 6952/2018 & CM APPL. 26355/2018, CM APPL.

15851/2019, CM APPL. 43111/2019

RESIDENT WELFARE ASSOCIATIONPetitioner

Through: Adv. Archit Rajput, Adv. Karandeep Singh

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY AND ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Vaibhav Agnihotri, ASC, DDA,
Mr. Ankit Singh, Adv. & Mr. Vidit Pratap Singh,
Advs. for R1

Mr. Satyakam Adv. With Mr. Rehan Ghalib Khan
Adv. for R2

Mr. Satya Narayan Vashishth Adv., Ms Nitya
Gupta, Adv., Mr Jai Gopal, Adv. for R3-4

Mr LR Khatana, Advocate for R6

Mr. Vikrant N Goyal Mr. Rakshit Tyagi Mr. Kunal
Dixit, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

ORDER

% **04.02.2026**

1. There is a request for adjournment as the main counsel for the petitioner is not available.
2. The petition is pending since the year 2018.
3. Re-notify on 27.04.2026.
4. No further accommodation shall be granted in the matter.

JASMEET SINGH, J

FEBRUARY 4, 2026 / (MS)