



\$~29

\*

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+

W.P.(C) 6952/2018

RESIDENT WELFARE ASSOCIATION

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY AND ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Vikrant Nilesh Goyal, Ms.  
Satvika Goyal, Mr. Yash Basoya, Mr. Inderpreet  
Singh, Mr. Kunal Dixit, Advs.  
Mr. Satyakam, Adv. Mr. Rehan Ghalib Khan,  
Adv.  
Mr. L.R. Khatana, Advocate for R6

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH**

**ORDER**

%

**27.04.2026**

List on 12.08.2026.

**JASMEET SINGH, J**

**APRIL 27, 2026 / (MS)**