



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
CNR No. DLHC011476142018
+ **W.P.(C) 6952/2018**
RESIDENT WELFARE ASSOCIATION

.....Petitioner

Through Adv. Sanjeev Sahay with Adv. Archit
Rajput, Adv. Karandeep Singh, Adv. Nupur Singh
versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY AND ORS.

.....Respondent

Through Mr. Vaibhav Agnihotri, ASC with Mr.
Vidit Pratap Singh, Adv. for DDA/R-1
Mr Satyakaam Sr Adv with Mr Bipul Kumar
Mishra , Advocate for R-2
Adv Laveena and Adv B Diwakar for R-3 and R-4
Mr. Vikrant Nilesh Goyal, Mr. Inderpreet Singh,
Mr. Kunal Dixit for MCD

CORAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

ORDER

%

12.08.2026

List on 02.02.2027.

JASMEET SINGH, J

AUGUST 12, 2026/NR